# 502976695 09/15/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3023294

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GEOTAG, INC.			09/10/2014	
IP ANALYTICS			09/10/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	NEXTDOC	R.COM, INC.		
Street Address:	760 MARK	ET ST. FL 3		
City:	SAN FRAN	ICISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORM	IIA		
Postal Code:	94102			
			-	
Property Typ		Number	_	
Patent Number:		8545	_	
Patent Number:		091		
Patent Number:	877	328		
Patent Number:	876	9393		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(41	5)281-1350		
		e e-mail address first; if that is u		
using a fax number, Phone:		that is unsuccessful, it will be so	ent via US Mail.	
Email:		8752300 ownstone@fenwick.com		
Correspondent Name		NIEL R. BROWNSTONE		
Address Line 1:		CALIFORNIA ST. FL 12		
Address Line 4:			FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		25592-00408		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DANIEL R. BROWNSTONE		
SIGNATURE:		/Daniel R. Brownstone/	/Daniel R. Brownstone/	
DATE SIGNED:		09/15/2014		
Total Attachments: 4		1		
source=IPA Assignmer	nt E#nade1 tif			

502976695

source=IPA\_Assignment\_E#page2.tif

## source=IPA\_Assignment\_E#page3.tif source=IPA\_Assignment\_E#page4.tif

#### EXHIBIT E

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GeoTag, Inc., a Texas corporation, and IP Analytics, a Delaware limited liability company, (collectively, "ASSIGNORS"), have sold, assigned, and transferred and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Nextdoor.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at ("ASSIGNEE"), for themselves and their successors, transferees, and assignees, all of ASSIGNORS' interests, rights, titles, entitlements, and privileges throughout the world in the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following applications and Letters Patents ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	TITLE	PATENT7 PUBLIC- ATION NUMBER	ISSUE/ PUBLIC- ATION DATE
U.S.	14/089,779	11/26/13	Emergency including crime broadcast in a neighborhood social network	US 2014/0 087780 A1	3/27/14
U.S.	14/100,034	2/5/14	Social Connections Through Tagable Apparel	US 2014/0 095293 A I	4/3/14
U.S.	14/102,474	12/10/13	Short-term residential spaces in a geo- spatial environment	US 2014/0 100900 A1	4/10/14
U.S.	14/141,432	12/27/13	Holiday expression and mapping in a geospatially constrained social network	US 2014/0 108556 A1	4/17/14
U.S.	14/151,844	1/10/14	Security in a geo-spatial environment	8,732,0 91 B1	5/20/14
U.S.	14/158,784	1/18/14	Immediate communication between neighboring users surrounding a specific geographic location	US 2014/0 136328 A1	5/15/14
U.S.	14/160,586	1/22/14	Smart lists in a geo-spatial social network	US 2014/0 136624 Al	5/15/14
U.S.	14/183,549	2/19/14	Short-term automobile rentals in a geo- spatial environment	US 2014/0 172727	6/19/14
U.S.	14/201,788	3/7/14	Private neighborhood social network,	8,769,3	7/1/14

PATENT REEL: 033743 FRAME: 0413

			systems, and methods	93 81	
U.S.	14/203,531	3/10/14	Geo-spatially constrained private neighborhood social network	8,775,3 28 B1	7/8/14
U.S.	14/207,679	3/13/14	Peer-to-peer neighborhood delivery multi-copter and method	US 2014/0 180914 A1	6/26/14
U.S.	14/207,683	3/13/14	White page and yellow page directories in a geo-spatial environment	US 2014/0 195350 A1	7/10/14
U.S.	14/249,345		Unavailable		
U.S.	14/250,402		Community Based Character Expression in a Geo-Spatial Environment	US 2014/0 222667 A1	8/7/14
U.S.	14/251,565		Campaign in a Geo-Spatial Environment	US 2014/0 222577 A1	8/7/14
U.S.	14/252,822	4/15/14	Holiday expression and sharing in a geospatially constrained social network	US 2014/0 222339 A1	8/7/14
U.S.	14/257,011	4/21/14	Notifications in a geo-spatial social network	US 2014/0 230025	8/14/14
U.S.	14/257,018	4/21/14	Method and apparatus for geo-spatial and social relationship analysis	US 2014/0 230030 A1	8/14/14
U.S.	14/257,021	4/21/14	Property billboarding and financial revenue distribution to property owner in a geo-spatial environment	US 2014/0 229274 A1	8/14/14
U.S.	14/258,052		Mobile Content Creation, Sharing, and Commerce in a Geo-Spatial Environment	US 2014/0 222534 A1	8/7/14
U.S.	14/259,178	4/23/14	Marker placement in a mapping environment	US 2014/0 228060	8/14/14
U.S.	14/261,445	4/25/14	Pet management and pet groups in a geo- spatial environment	US 2014/0 236732 A1	8/21/14
U.S.	14/262,706	4/26/14	Neighbor to neighbor relay in a geo- spatial environment	US 2014/0	8/21/14

12

				237051	
U.S.	14/262,708	+	Unavailable	<u>  Al</u>	
U.S.	14/262,710	4/26/14	Dispute resolution in a geo-spatial environment	US 2014/0 236848 A1	8/21/14
U.S.	14/262,711	4/26/14	Business reviews claiming in a geo- spatial environment	US 2014/0 236723 A1	8/21/14
U.S.	14/262,714	4/26/14	User-managed coupons in a geo-spatial environment	US 2014/0 236700 A1	8/21/14
U.S.	14/262,824	4/28/14	Mealtime commerce and publishing in a geo-spatial environment	US 2014/0 236644 A 1	8/21/14
U.S.	14/262,833	4/28/14	Interior spaces in a geo-spatial environment	US 2014/0 236542 A 1	8/21/14
U.S.	14/288,417	1	Unavailable		
U.S.	14/291,008	******	Unavailable		
U.S.	14/321,817		Unavailable		<b></b>
U.S.	14/468,735		Security in a Geo-Spatial Environment	N/A	N/A
U.S.	14/144,612	12/31/13	Map based neighborhood search and community contribution	8,738,5 45 B2	5/27/14
U.S.	14/151,844	1/10/14	Security in a geo-spatial environment	8,732,0 91 B1	5/20/14
U.S.	14/203,531	3/10/14	Geo-spatially constrained private neighborhood social network	8,775,3 28 B I	7/8/14
U.S.	14/201,788	3/7/14	Private neighborhood social network, systems, and methods	8,769,3 93 B1	7/1/14

and;

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the PATENT RIGHTS, including any right of priority; (b) any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

### PATENT REEL: 033743 FRAME: 0415

ASSIGNORS agree to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titled and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNORS further agree to provide any successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

Duly Authorized Representative of GeoTag, Inc.

MAMEI TITLE [ASSIGNOR]

Duly Authorized Representative of IP Analytics, LLC

NAME ELIZADET Manas ITITLEI [ASSIGNOR]

Duly Authorized Representative of Nextdoor.com, Inc.

INAME

Christa Quartes TITIÉ Chief Business affre [ASSIGNEE]

Date of Signature

Date of Signature

Date of Signature

14

PATENT REEL: 033743 FRAME: 0416